State of California

ADDENDUM, CHANGE ORDER, DRAWING,
DEFERRED APPROVAL WORKSHEET

4

Department of General Services
Office of the State Architect
Structural Safety Section

and TRANSMITTAL MEMO ‘
Maylt-92

SSS 143-1 (R 5/87)

For ANl Tnnnctlom‘{nvolvlng Field Work, FlieS (p
Route Material as Follows: .

\f Fleld Clerical Application
e ms W 5147y

Job %/ 6 v
Change Order Humber 'Mdentl.u Number Deferred Submittal Other
A. é&r Copy '
LIST OF e
MATERIAL i ff;
RECEIVED: €. Tracing(s) Each] of Sheet(s) Number(s)
]
R int(s : [] t(s r(s)
H
E.
F.
LIST OF & 2,
MATERIAL c.C (\%
APPROVED:
TISToF [©
MATERIAL /%)'/—
Sent %/G/) C/
(] Handed | te=
Copies
#f of Print(s) Each : of Sheet(s) Number(s)
A
'
]
)
pies
zggs%:éy(; ¥ of Print(s) Each : of Sheet(s) Number(s)
MENTS: ;
i
[J Addendum Required (| Chang: Or:r(sz l‘lnqnn‘nf:d
[0 change Order Required VRNeFiRy Iatarisl Tl Date(s)
Remarks :
NOTES FOR DPlnu make flle copy of: Dom-:
CLERICAL
USE ONLY: DM approved file set Is received, extend PLS approve! to cover:
(D revised ras
Dmlﬂoml PLS (Scope Increase: Type of Approval: )
Checked by SSS PANIC ORLY ACS ﬁ Not Required
N ., o T. FRANKIN M — X
Approved by g & /
: ‘ "&L JUN 0 8 1992 \
TR TN E
(, - Z,C\ - C" 1~ STATE FIRE i4ARSHAL é// 6 2




CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT: BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT ~ CHANGE ORDER NO: THREE (3)
ROOSEVELT ELEM. MODERNIZATION

OWNER: BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOLS DATE: March 26, 1992
1300 Baker Street
Bakersfield, CA 93305

CONTRACTOR: WALLACE AND SMITH ARCHITECT: BFGC ARCHITECTS PLANNERS INC.
CONTRACTORS, INC. P.O. Box 9698
3325 Landco Drive Bakersfield, CA 93389-9698
Bakersfield, CA 93308
ARCHITECT’'S PROJECT NO: 88-142
0O.S.A. FILE NO.: 15-6
0.S.A. APPLICATION NO.: A-51474
O.L.A. APPLICATION NO.: 77/63321/0009
(77/50609)
CONFORMANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, PRQJECT MANUAL, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION

All Change Order work shall be in strict conformance with the Contract Documents, Project Manual, Drawings and
Specitications as they pertain to work of a similar nature.

ITEM DESCRIPTION DERUCT ADD
1. Provide four (4) underground domestic water

shut-off valves for Buildings 200, 300, 400, $ 0.00 $ 4,880.00

and 500.
2. Paint existing walls of Room 130, Corridor. $ 0.00 $ 851.00
3. Provide electrical outlet for sump pump and

brine make-up system. $ 0.00 $ 360.00
4 Provide raceway for telephone interface with

energy management system. $ 0.00 $ 568.00
5. Provide vinyl covered tackboards on north

wall of rooms 301, Kindergarten, and Room

312, Kindergarten. $ 0.00 $ 1,289.00
6. Construct handicap ramp at street

intersection in accordance with additional
requirements of City of Bakersfield Public
Works. $ 0.00 $ 1,023.00

7. Provide door closers for Door No. 132 and
134. $ 0.00 $ 309.00



Bakersfield City School District Page 2
Roosevelt Modernization
Change Order No. Three (3), continued

ITEM DESCRIPTION DEDUCT ADD

8. Delete installation of suspended acoustical
ceiling system, light fixtures, ceiling
insulation, and floor covering in Room 110,

Multipurpose Room. $ 13,501.00 $ 0.00
9. Provide aggregate base around chiller
enclosure for water drainage. $ 0.00 $ 3,450.00
10. Extension of Time: Contractor is awarded
seventy-four (74) calendar days of Contract
Completion Date. $ 0.00 $ 0.00
SUB-TOTAL DEDUCTIONS $ 13,501.00
SUB-TOTAL ADDITIONS $ 12,730.00
NET CHANGE (DEDUCTION) $ <771.00>
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,210,275.00
NET CHANGE - ALL PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS $ 46,086.75
ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM $ 1,256,361.75
NET CHANGE - CHANGE ORDER NO. THREE (3) $ <771.00>
ADJUSTED CONTRACT SUM THROUGH CHANGE ORDER NO. THREE (3) $ 1,255,590.75
COMMENCEMENT DATE Mar. 18, 1991
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE (305 DAYS) Jan. 17, 1992
TIME EXTENSION - ALL PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS 0 Days
TIME EXTENSION - CHANGE ORDER NO. THREE (3) 74 Days
ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE Mar. 31, 1992
EP FOR APPRQVAL: APPROVED:
RS INC. WALLACE & SMITH CONTRACTORS, INC.
Date: 2 é 3 3 . l L By: Mfa VWDate: 34}4:/22:

APPROVED:
BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

5;;!2 IABES /i 7(\4 ( _ Qs(j,,t Date: &/-/4-7Z

APPROVED:
OFFICE OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

By: Date:

BCB142XA.CO3

ST e 114




-

vr »
david r. cartnal
O Q frank a. ghezzi
mark engelien
william r. tuculet

to

from
date
re

remarks

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

OFFICE OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
107 So. Broadway, Room 3029

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Frank A. Ghezzi, AIA

May 1, 1992

Bakersfield City School District
Roosevelt Elementary Modernization

O.S.A. Application No. A-51474
O.S.A. File No. F-15-6

ala
ala
ala
ala

principal architect
principal architect
principal architect
principal architect

Transmitting, herewith, four (4) copies of Change Order No. Three (3)

for the above referenced project.

For your review and approval.

Please sign all four copies. Retain one copy for your file and return

three copies to BFGC.

Thank you.

copies X file

owner

bfgc architects planners inc contractor

bakersfield

san luis obispo inspector

5701 truxtun avenue suite 200 bakersfield ca 93309-0608

fax 805 633 5111

805 633 5100 other

via

united parcel
mail
messenger
greyhound
fax



